Governing Board to apply to the California Department of Education for the purpose of 
managing the California Early Childhood Mentor Program. 

The program will offer a unique strategy to improve the quality of early care and 
education through building a mechanism to train and retain qualified staff.  One hundred and four 
(104) community colleges currently participate.  This proposal is for 12 months (8/1/16-7/31/17) 
and is budgeted at $2,866,295. 

BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Board of Chabot-Las Positas Community College 
District authorizes submitting the attached proposal in the amount of $2,866,295 and that the